Name in Record

Effie Bowers

Effie Bowers

Elta Case

Mrs. Jessie Royce

Leo Kirsch

Voglewede & Anderson
Dr. Arthur Girod

Robert S. Anderson

Guardianship of Effie Bowers - 1957

Reason for Being in Record Date of Record
Ward; died this day, leaving will dated Nov. 1, 1951 May 1, 1957
Ward May 10, 1957

Guardian, appointed Jan. 3, 1956; files final report
Received payment for care of Effie Bowers
Postmaster; received payment for documentary stamps
Attorney's for Elta Case

Received payment for medical expenses

Notary Public
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STATE OF (NDIANA' ¢ ' ¢ 'UJLVIN THRE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT
SS
COUNTY OF ADAMS APRIL TERM, 1957

IN RE THR GUARDIANSHIP GUARDIANSHIP NO. 1662
OF EPFIB BOWERS: e, 1

‘Blta Case, being first duly sworn’ uped ‘her oath would show the

court as followsx '
‘ 1.' That ou December 7 1955 this affiant faled a petition for

appointment of guardian of Effie Yowers and on VYecember 21, 1955
on motion of plaintiff a hearing was set for january 3, 1956, and
‘the various summons and orders were duly issued.
T , 2. That on January 3, 1956 this court after hearing evidence
‘appointed Elta Case as guardian after application and bond. being
filed.'

b pign January 9, 1956 the application of letters of guardian-
iship were filed by the said Elta Case and the bond was filed. examined

‘and approved and letters of guardianship were duly issued to Elta

Cese.
‘3;‘ That thereafter this guardian filed a petition to sell real
estate and peraonul property, and an additional bond, and the court

ordered the sale of said real estate and personal property, and said

pe:abnal property and real estate was sold as shown by report filed
:by this guardian on March 3, 1956, which report was duly approved
~and the guardian wasiordered to pay the expenses of the sale and
deliver the Guardian's Deed.
i 3. That the said ward, Effie Bowers, died on the lst day of
May, 1057, and this guardianship should now be terminated..

6. The said guardian would show the following receipts and
_expenditures in this guardianship as follows:

She charges herself with the following:

CHARGES
FCaah in checking account of Bffie Bowers at tine i
that guardian«was appointed $182.10
Down payment on real estate, sale of pérsondinroperty,
“less auctioneer’s and edvertising expenses 849,79
“Payment in full of purchase price of real estate 3360.00

)

Tbtal Lhtrgeal‘ $4391.89
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She claims credit for the following:

Jessie
Jessie
Jessic

CREDITS

‘Royce - care

Royce - care
Royce - care

Clerk of Adams ercuit Coutt - ¢court couts

Leo Kirsch, Postmaster - documentary ataups

City of Decatur - unpaid water account in full
Adams County Abstract Co. ~ Effie Bowers abstract
VOglewede & Anderson - attorney fee in full to date

Mrs. Royce - care

Dr. Girod = medxcal

Jessie

Royce ~ care

First State Bank of lLecatur - debt

1\Je|sie~

Jessie
Jessie
Jessie

Jessie
Jessie

Jessie

Jessie

Jessie
Jessie
Jessie

Jessie
Jessie

Jessie
Jessie
‘Jéllle

Jessie

Jessie Reyece

Royce - care

Royce - care
Koyce - care
Royce - care
Royce - care
Royce - care
Royce - care
Roygeh- care
Royce - care
Royce -« care

Royce! - care
Royce - care | bedag : YOR T
Royce - care
Royce - care
care
Royce - care

Royce - care
Royce - care

Jessie Royce - care

Indiana Gross Income Tax bivision - tax on sale
Jessie Royce - care

Jessie Royce - care

Jessie Royce - care

Jessie Royce - care

Arthur Girod, M.D. - medical

Jessie

Royce - care

First State Bank of Llecatur - service charge

Jessie

Jessie
Jessie
Jessie

Royce - care

Royce - care
Royce - care
Royce - care

Total Credits

$70.00
70.00
35.00
6.60
4.95
3.58
. 38..50
50.00
140 00

13.50

"4 70.00
“142}00

70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00

.. 84,00

84.00
84.00
84.00

 84.00

84.00
84.00

» 3‘090

84.00
84.00
84.00
84.00

- 84.00

84.00
84.00
35.59
84.00
84.00
84.00
84.00
26.00
84.00

0.78
84.00

84,00
84,00
84.00

$3002. 50



RECAPITULATION

Total Charges $4391.89
Total Credits 3002.50
Balance $1389.39

7. That the said Effie Bowers died leaving a Last Will and
Testament dated November 1, 1951, and this guardian prays that the
guardianship be terminated, and that the final account be approved,
and that this guardian be released of her trust and be authorized
to turn over the balance of the assets in her hands to the personal
representative of the estate of Effie Bowers, deceased.

This guardian further prays that upon delivery of said remain-
ing assets to the personal representative of the estate of Bffie
Bowers, that this guardian and her sureties be discharged upon their

bond.

ta Case

STATE OF INDIANA
85
COUNTY OF ADAMS

Personally appeared before wme, a Notary Public, in and for said
County and State, Elta Case, a person of legal age, and being the

guardian of Effie Bowers, and being first duly sworn did acknowledge

=]

Witness my hand and notarial seal this A&"day of May, 1957.

Ger.

obert S. Anderson
Notary Public

the above FINAL REPORT.

My commission expires
September 16, 1959

JIQIPPI U

MAY 1 0 1957

b b I

Clerk, Adams Co.
Circuit Court



GUARDIANSHIP NO. 1662
STATE OF INDIANA

SS
COUNTY OF ADAMS

IN THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT

APRIL TERM, 1957

IN RE THE GUARDIANSHIP
OF EFFIE BOWERS

FINAL REPORT

TIL &
MAY 10 1987

& sl D)
Clerk, Aczmms Co.
VOGLEWEDE ‘C“ANDERSON
Lawyers
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