Guardianship of Effie Bowers - 1957	
Reason for Being in Record	Date of Record
Ward; died this day, leaving will dated Nov. 1, 1951	May 1, 1957
Ward	May 10, 1957
Guardian, appointed Jan. 3, 1956; files final report	
Received payment for care of Effie Bowers	
Postmaster; received payment for documentary stamps	
	Ward; died this day, leaving will dated Nov. 1, 1951 Ward Guardian, appointed Jan. 3, 1956; files final report Received payment for care of Effie Bowers

Leo Kirsch
Voglewede & Anderson
Dr. Arthur Girod
Received payment for care of Effie Bowers
Postmaster; received payment for documentary stamps
Attorney's for Elta Case
Received payment for medical expenses
Notary Public

COUNTY OF ADAMS

STATE OF INDIANA CEEDS TO THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT CARRIL TERM, 1957

IN RE THE GUARDIANSHIP OF EFFIE BOWERS

Jessie Royce - care

GUARDIANSHIP NO. 1662 70 00

FINAL REPORT

Elta Case, being first duly sworn upon her oath would show the court as follows:

- 6. City of Decatur unpaid water account in full 3.58 1. That on December 7, 1955 this affiant filed a petition for appointment of guardian of Effic bowers and on December 21, 1955 on motion of plaintiff a hearing was set for January 3, 1956, and the various summons and orders were duly issued. Jessie Royce
- 2. That on January 3, 1956 this court after hearing evidence appointed Elta Case as guardian after application and bond being filedessie Royce - care
- 3. On January 9, 1956 the application of letters of guardianship were filed by the said Elta Case and the bond was filed, examined and approved and letters of guardianship were duly issued to Elta 1 Case Pasie Royce - care 84100
- 4. That thereafter this guardian filed a petition to sell real Jessie Royce estate and personal property, and an additional bond, and the court ordered the sale of said real estate and personal property, and said personal property and real estate was sold as shown by report filed Jessie I by this guardian on March 5, 1956, which report was duly approved and the guardian was ordered to pay the expenses of the sale and deliver the Guardian's Deed. 84.00
- 29. 5. That the said ward, Effie Bowers, died on the 1st day of May, 1957, and this guardianship should now be terminated.
- 32. 6. The said guardian would show the following receipts and expenditures in this guardianship as follows: 84.00 84,00

She charges herself with the following:

37. Arthur Girod, M.D. - medic Cash in checking account of Effie Bowers at time that guardian was appointed

\$182.10 0.78

84.00

84.00

Down payment on real estate, sale of personal property, less auctioneer's and advertising expenses

Total Consider

849.79

Payment in full of purchase price of real estate Total Charges

3360.00

Jessie Royce - care

35.

\$4391.89

She claims credit for the following:

Total Charges

CREDITS

\$4391.89

	AU COLL TOUR POUR	The second secon	
1.	Jessie Royce - care	3002.50	\$70.00
2.	Jessie Royce - care and	\$1389.39	70.00
3.	Jessie Royce - care	awing a Last	35.00
4.	Clerk of Adams Circuit Court - court c	osts	6.60
5.	Leo Kirsch, Postmaster - documentary s	tamps	4.95
6.			3.58 Vad
7.	Adams County Abstract Co Effie Bowe	rs abstract	38.50
8.	Voglewede & Anderson - attorney fee in	full to date	50.00
9.	Mrs. Royce - care	ner nancs to	140.00
10.	Dr. Girod - medical	rs, deceased.	13.50
11.	Jessie Royce - care er praya that upon	delivery of	70.00
12.	First State Bank of Decatur - debt	of the estate	142.00
13.	Jessie Royce - care and her suretie		70.00
14.	Jessie Royce - care	and property	70.00
15.			70.00
16.	Jessie Royce - care		70.00
17.	Jessie Royce - care	Care	84.00
18.	Jessie Royce - care	Lace	84.00
19.	Jessie Royce - care		84.00
20.	Jessie Royce - care		84.00
21.	Jessie Royce - care	erer Bush I for the	84.00
22.	Jessie Royce - care		84.00
23.	Jessie Royce - care	egal age, and	84.00
24.	Jessie Royce - Cares, and being first	duly sworn di	84.00
25.	Jessie Royce - care		84.00
26.	Jessie Royce - care	ha con	84.00
27.	Jessie Royce - care notarial real thi	8 /2 GBY 01	84.00
28.	Jessie Royce - care	-	84.00
29.	Jessie Royce - care	The state of the s	84.00
30.	Jessie Royce - care	t S. Anderson ary Public	84.00
31.	Jessie Royce - care	A 0452 M 25-52	84.00
32.	Indiana Gross Income Tax Division - ta	x on sale	35.59
33.	Jessie Royce - care		84.00
34.	Jessie Royce - care		84.00
35.	Jessie Royce - care		84.00
36.	Jessie Royce - care	TRITTLE	84.00
37.	Arthur Girod, M.D medical	The state of the state of the	26.00
38.	Jessie Royce - care	MAY 1 C 19	84.00
39.	First State Bank of Decatur - service	charge	0.78
40.	Jessie Royce - care	Pichael D	84.00
41.	Jessie Royce - care	Clerk, Adams (Sleque Oper	84.00
42.	Jessie Royce - care		84.00
43.	Jessie Royce - care		84.00
	Total Credits	3	3002.50

RECAPITULATION

Total Charges Total Credits \$4391.89 3002.50

\$1389.39

Balance

7. That the said Effie Bowers died leaving a Last Will and Testament dated November 1, 1951, and this guardian prays that the guardianship be terminated, and that the final account be approved, and that this guardian be released of her trust and be authorized to turn over the balance of the assets in her hands to the personal representative of the estate of Effie Bowers, deceased.

This guardian further prays that upon delivery of said remaining assets to the personal representative of the estate of Effic Bowers, that this guardian and her sureties be discharged upon their bond.

Elta Case

STATE OF INDIANA SS COUNTY OF ADAMS

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, Elta Case, a person of legal age, and being the guardian of Effie Bowers, and being first duly sworn did acknowledge the above FINAL REPORT.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this

day of May, 1957.

Robert S. Anderson Notary Public

My commission expires September 16, 1959

FILE MAY 1 0 1957

-3-

GUARDIANSHIP NO. 1662

STATE OF INDIANA
SS
COUNTY OF ADAMS

IN THE ADAMS CIRCUIT COURT
APRIL TERM, 1957

IN RE THE GUARDIANSHIP OF EFFIE BOWERS

FINAL REPORT



VOGLEWEDE & ANDERSON Lawyers